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To:  Mayor Hoskins and Commissioners

From: Vanessa Moritz, Village Clerk V JW&A/

Re: 2020 Council Meeting Schedule

Date: October 7, 2019 for the October 15, 2019, meeting

We are in the process of compiling the information to be printed in the
Village Calendar for 2020.

Additionally, 5 ILCS 120/2.02 of The Open Meetings Act provides that
“public notice of all meetings, whether open or closed to the public, shall
be given as follows:

(a) Every public body shall give public notice of the schedule of
regular meetings at the beginning of each calendar or fiscal year and shall
state the regular dates, times and places of such meetings.”

To comply with the above, the Council Meetings are included in the
printed Village Calendar. There are two holidays in the year 2020 that fall
on the second or fourth Monday of the month. They are Memorial Day
(May 25) and Columbus Day (October 12). I have taken the liberty of re-
scheduling the May 25 meeting to Tuesday, May 26, and the October 12
meeting to Tuesday, October 13. As in the past, I am also scheduling the
Village Council to meet only once in December on the 14,

I recommend that the council approve the attached 2020 Village Council
Meeting Schedule as-is or as amended at your pleasure.



THE VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK
2020 VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

Monday, January 13
Monday, January 27
Monday, February 10
Monday, February 24
Monday, March 9
Monday, March 23
Monday, April 13
Monday, April 27
Monday, May 11
TUESDAY, May 26
Monday, June 8
Monday, June 22
Monday, July 13
Monday, July 27
Monday, August 10
Monday, August 24
Monday, September 14
Monday, September 28
TUESDAY, October 13
Monday, October 26
Monday, November 9
Monday, November 23
Monday, December 14 - ONE DECEMBER MEETING






